

## CITY OF PISMO BEACH NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: County Clerk-Recorder's Office
County of San Luis Obispo
1055 Monterey Street, Suite D120

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

From: City of Pismo Beach

760 Mattie Road

Pismo Beach, CA 93449-2056

Project Title / CEQA No.: Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) Plan/ CEQA NO. 2022-030
Project Applicant / Email / Phone: City of Pismo Beach/bfine@pismobeach.org/805-773-4656
Project Location – Address: Citywide
Project Legation - City: Disma Peach
Project Location – City: Pismo Beach
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:
The IRWM Plan provides a united framework for sustainable water resource management and a one stop shop for information on water resources and related planning and project efforts.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Pismo Beach
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Benjamin A. Fine, Director of Public Works/City Engineer
Exempt Status (check one):
☐ Ministerial (Section 21080(b)(1); 15268)
☐ Declared Emergency (Section 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))
☐ Emergency Project (Section 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))
☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15303 (a)
<ul> <li>✓ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15262</li> </ul>
Reasons why project is exempt:
Exempt regarding studies which identify potential projects and policies for possible future actions subject to future approval.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Matthew Downing, AICP Contact: (805) 773-4658 Email: mdowning@pismobeach.org  If filed by applicant:  • Attached certified document of exemption finding.
Has a notice of exemption been filed by the Public Agency approving the project?   yes □ no
Signature: Title: Planning Director Date: 17/3/27

☑ Signed by Lead Agency | ☐ Signed by Applicant